## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Commissioner Millard Larkin II]
2	
3	Resolution commending Commissioner Millard Larkin II for his years of service on
4	the Southeast Community Facility Commission.
5	WHEREAS, Commissioner Millard Larkin II has served on the Southeast Community
6	Facility Commission since March 10, 1999 when he was appointed by former Mayor Willie
7	Brown; and
8	WHEREAS, Commissioner Larkin II has dedicated most of his career in community
9	services and community activism serving on various Board of Directors since 1984 such as
10	the Bay Area Youth for Self-Help, Mobile Assistance Patrol, and a Woman's place; and,
11	WHEREAS, Commissioner Larkin II has been recognized and commended by his
12	peers for his commitment and dedication to his community through numerous community
13	awards; and,
14	WHEREAS, Commissioner Larkin II will be leaving the commission to pursue other
15	endeavors; now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
17	commend Commissioner Millard Larkin II for his years of service on the Southeast
18	Community Facility Commission.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	